### Copy of the NOC: Primary Education Director, Gujarat (Class 1 to 7)

A Certified copy of the N O C : Primary Dept.

#### CERTIFCATE

Certified that s	subject to following con	nditions the Government	of Guiarat has no objection
10 Moman	Foundat	ion charitat	of Gujarat has no objection the Torket Ahmed ched
attiliation to	BUENE	co Delli	
For Hirman	High sch	ool ( bymas	A zeopion ely I p. All

- The proposed school shall not admit students studying in primary/secondary school of State Government or the school grant in aid.
- Admissions to the proposed school shall in no way Effect directly or indirectly to the above
  mentioned schools. If the school will be closed or will be running in less than the entire
  Administrative and Financial Liabilities or any other liability shall be that of the trust and
  the Government will not be liable in any way.
- The benefits given to the employees to the grant-in-aid school of Government of Gujarat
  will not be made available by the State Government to the employees of proposed school or
  in other words State Government shall not beat any liability in respect of the proposed
  school.
- The proposed school shall not use the premises including staff. Play ground or any
  moveable or immovable property of any other school registered under the respective Act of
  State Government.
- The State Government will not bear any financial or administrative responsibility of the proposed school. The State Government will not be responsible. If the school/institution breached of any rules/norms or regulations laid down by above said board.

 The institution shall have to obtain necessary permission of Government of India and other concerned authorities where it is necessary.

> Director of Primary Education Gujarat State Gandhinagar

DATE: 26-6-2008

PRI KHNOCI A bad 1 08 1 1595-96

Director of primary Education

Block no. 12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar

Te

The District Education Officer

The District Primary Education Officer

The Managing Trustee

Missing Foundation character Touch

42

Nirman Foundation Charitable Trust

A 7 beson Managing Trustee

Principal
Nirman High School
Ahmedabad.

## Copy of the NOC: Dy. Secretary, Education Department (Class 8 to 10)

# A Certified copy of the NOC: Secondary Dept.

### CERTIFICATE

Certified that subject to following conditions the Government of Gujarat has no objection to Nirman Foundation Charitable Trust Ahmedabad , being considered for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSC) for Nirman High School (Std VIII to X English Medium)

1 The proposed school shall not admit students studying in primary/secondary schools of State Government or the Schools grant-in-

- 2 . Admissions to the proposed school shall in no way Effect directly or indirectly to the above mentioned schools. If the school will be closed or will be running in less than the entire Administrative and Financial Liabilities or any other liability shall be that of the trust and the Government will not be liable in any way.
- The benefits given to the employees to the grant-in-aid school of Government of Gujarat will not be made available by the State Government 3 to the employees of proposed school or in other words State Government shall not bear any liability in respect of the proposed school.
- The proposed school shall not use the premises including staff. play ground or any moveable or immovable property of any other school registered under the respective Act of State Government.
- The State Government will not bear any financial or administrative responsibility of the proposed school. The State Government will not be responsible, if the school/institution breaches of any rules/norms or

The institution shall have to obtain necessary permission of Government of India and other concerned authorities where it is necessary.

> (Advind Dhaduk) Deputy Secretary to the Govt.of Gujarat, Education Department.

Date: 26-9-2008. Place: Gandhinagar.

No.MSB-1208-1050-CHH Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.

The Commissioner of Mid-day-Meal and Schools, Gandhinagar. The Chairman, Gujarat Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar. The Mangaging Trustee, Nirman Foundation Charitable Trust, Opp.ShabriApartments, B/h, Indraprasth Bungalows, Vastrapur Ahmedabad-15. Dy. Section Officer's Select file/Select file.

Nirman Foundation Charitable Trust

Managing Trustee

Challen. Nirman High School Ahmedabad.